## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1387

Page 1, line 2, replace "closed-circuit television" with "audiovisual equipment for the testimony"

Page 1, line 6, replace "closed-circuit television for" with "audiovisual equipment for the testimony of"

Page 1, line 9, replace "closed-circuit television" with "audiovisual equipment"

Page 1, line 11, replace "courtroom" with "presence of the defendant"

Page 1, line 14, replace "Closed-circuit television equipment" with "Audiovisual equipment"

Page 1, line 15, replace "closed-circuit television" with "audiovisual equipment"

Page 2, line 1, replace "closed-circuit television" with "audiovisual"

Page 2, line 1, remove "and"

Page 2, line 4, replace the underscored period with "; and

f. An attorney representing the defendant."

Page 2, line 6, replace "a electronic means" with "audiovisual equipment"

Renumber accordingly